West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION (Under Section 15)			
500			24.6.2023	
1= Dist Dary Relin	g ps Siligwi you	KOZ A FIR No CITIO AD Date	188/283	
Aet - Aet	Sections A	II) Act IPC Sections		
(a) Occurrence of Offence	Sections A Date From Time From	Date To	21.6.2023	
Time Period	Time From	Time To	20:00 fine, (ppnex)	
	. D. Dala 24.6.2023	Time	21.12 mm,	
(c) General Diary Referen	nce : Entry No(s) [5.4]	Time	21315 dm	
4 Type of Information :	Wallen	tritten / Ogal		
5. Place of Occurrence (u) (Direction and Distance from P.S., Q.L.,	KM (approx) Beat No		
(b) Address Jalpa PS - Siling (c) In case outside limit o	ai 2009te Siligwzi wwi Sist Zar This Police Station, then the X	ijecling.		
		District		
6. Complainant / Informant :	AB) Bipul Barman			
(b) Father's / Husband's	,		<i>f</i>	
(b) Patrier's musband's	Name	2. Dia	24	
		(d) NationalityZr.	77.1	
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of Is	ssue	
	t. Service (PSI of 1			
(g) Address Jalpa	imore Traffic Guar	20 SPC		
7 Details of known / suspec	cted / unknown accused with full parti	iculars Bishal Ma	ahato (18 yms),	
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary) :	40- Brahlad	ahato (18 yms.), Mahato of Tulsi	
Nagar, Kol	ai basti, Ps, - Ma	tigara.		,
			TOTO What any	
legistration	, number.			
	stolen / involved			
	<u>~</u>			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Ca	ase No., if any	0 . 1	- 14 o loi	of o
12. FIR Contents (Attach se	parate sheets, if required):	e obligional W has been to	rutten complaint recited as FIR	t.
endosed.	Lore with		,	
Cinco tho	above report reveals commission	on of offence(s) as mentioned at	mem No. 2., registered the sass of	
	V CT ADION	HOGME		io lake up
up the investigation / dir	ected	<u></u>	,	on noint of
trafused in	vestigation / transferred to P.S.	•••••		on point of
investigation FIP read ov	er to the Complaint/ Informant,	admitted to be correctly recorde	ed and a copy given to the Comp	lainant /
Informant free of cost.		1 3 1	it all	2025
Laid A Late	Original Com	plaint	24.6.	alian Ctat
Noted in		Signatu	re of the Officer-in-Charge, P	olice Stat
14. Signature / Thumb impr	ession			
		_	DEBARRATA SE	NGUP
of the Complainant / Inf	A 1 . 1 . 2	Name:	Inchector-In-Chi	ide
0~ 25,6,	2023 af 10:30	MM1 Dank	DEBABRATA SE Inspector-in-Chi No SI O SHIguri Politica	ation
15. Date & Time of despate	ch to the court:	nailk.	Commanding Comm	issioneral
IJ. Date & Time of deeper.			No. > 1 Siliguri Police Comm	
			* 1	

The Inspector -In -Charge Siliguri Police Station

Sub. written complaint against 01(one) Toto drivers.
Ref: - Jalpaimore TG GDE No. -228/23 dated-24.06.2023

Sir,

To

1 PSI (AB) Bipul Barman of Jalpaimore TG, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 24.06.2023 around 20.00 hrs, I have received information that one Toto vehicle without any registered number are stationed at Major Road Burdwan Road Jalpalmore in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and casing hindrance to the general public and other vehicles.

Accordingly, I PSI (AB) Bipul Barman along with ASI Dulal Oraon and forces had been to the spot dalpaimore, Siliguri around 20.15 hrs and found the above noted Toto vehicle along with driver had been stationed in such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic causing hindrance and danger to the general public and other plying vehicles. On being asked he disclosed his name as Bishal Mahato (18 Yrs), C/O- Prahlad Mahato of Tulsi Nagar, Kolai Basti, PS- Matigara, 9144495539.

Further on being asked him to produce relevant document in support of his claim of plying Toto on Major Road, but he failed to produce the same. Hence, he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested them U/S 41 Cr.PC after preparing proper arrest memos and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Therefore, I also seized the Toto from his respective possession after preparing proper seizure list in presence of local witness and duly arrested by them and took into custody. Provided them copies of seizure list of his respective Toto which was kept in Jalpimore TG premises.

Hence, I would, therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against all the above accused Toto drivers and obliged.

Enclosed:-

- 1. Memo of Arrest.
- 2. Original seizure list.
- One Toto as per seizure list.

Received on 24.6.2023 at 21:15 kms. vide Sehgwei Ps. GDE No. 1541, date-24.6.20.23 and started Singwei Ps. Rose No. 498/23 date-24.6.23 uls 188/283 IPL ST. Azizul Hogne has been endorsed for investigation.

Yours faithfully,

PSI (AB) Bigul Bayman JUG6 23

Jalpaimore Traffic Guard, SPE 06 23

¥ ...

Inspector-In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliquri Police Commissioner